
For more information on what to do with cards, wrapping paper and  
additional recycling please visit our website: southend.gov.uk/recycling 

Thank you.

for Southend

Christmas Communal  
Bin Collections

The collection day for communal bins in multi-occupancy buildings  
and blocks of  flats is changing over Christmas and New Year.

Paper  
and card

Normal collection day Revised collection day

        Revised Christmas and New Year Collection Days

Tuesday 25th December Thursday 27th December
Wednesday 26th December Friday 28th December

Thursday 27th December Saturday 29th December

Friday 28th December Monday 31st December

Monday 31st December Wednesday 2nd January

Tuesday 1st January Thursday 3rd January

Wednesday 2nd January Friday 4th January

Thursday 3rd January Saturday 5th January

Friday 4th January Monday 7th January

Monday 7th January Tuesday 8th January

Tuesday 8th January Wednesday 9th January

Wednesday 9th January Thursday 10th January

Thursday 10th January Friday 11th January

Friday 11th January Saturday 12th January

Between the 7th and 19th January we’ll collect your REAL Christmas trees  
and recycle them.  Please contact Veolia on 0203 567 6955 to arrange a collection.  
Please do not block bin areas or sheds with your trees as vehicles may not be  
able to get to the bins. Remember to remove all decorations and lights.

Remember!
Please put the right 

thing in the right  
bag, box or bin!


